Filed for Record at request of and return to:

STILES & STILES INC. P.S.
P.O. Box 228 / 925 Metcalf Street
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

201002	2 6	014	+ 4	
skagit Cou	nty	Audit	or	
2/26/2010 Page		of		1:16PM

- ----

Grantor(s): Donald N. McFadden Grantee(s): Barbara J. McFadden

Abbreviated Legal: O'Leary's Addition to Mt. Vernon Prn Tract 8 Assessor's Tax Parcel #'s: 3749-000-008-0200 (P53963)

AFFIDAVIT RE: COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

State of Washington))ss.
County of Skagit)

BARBARA J. MC FADDEN, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That affiant is the surviving spouse of Donald N. Mc Fadden, who died at Mount Vernon, County of Skagit, State of Washington, on December 20, 2009 having provided for the disposition of all community property as between affiant and said deceased spouse under a Community Property Agreement dated October 23, 1987, which agreement was recorded on November 18, 1987 under Auditors File No. 8711180027 records of Skagit County. A copy of the decedent's death certificate is attached and made a part of this document.
- 2. That there are no unpaid creditors of said decedent or the former marital community nor unpaid funeral expense or expense of last illness, except for

NONE

3. Among other items of community property was the following described real estate.

Lot 8, "O'LEARYS ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON, as per plat recorded in Volume 7 of Plats, page 76, records of Skagit County, EXCEPT the West 42.33 feet thereof as measured along the North and South boundaries.

Situate if the County of Skagit, State of Washington

This affidavit is made to induce any title company to issue its policies of title insurance on real property passing to the affiant as surviving spouse by virtue of said community property survivorship agreement, and in reliance upon the representations hereinabove set forth.

DATED this _____. day of January, 2010.

Barbara J. McFadden

State of Washington

)ss.

County of Skagit

On this day personally appeared before me Barbara J. McFadden, who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal on January 20, 2010.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Sedro Woolley

Commission Expires: 4-11-2010

201002260144 Skagit County Auditor

2/26/2010 Page

2 of

3 1:16PM

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

cel File Number 1048-07 Washington State Certificat		state File Number	
B. Cegal Names uncompared from Middle Least Donald N. McFädden	Sumir 2 Death Dar	, 2009	
3. Sex (Me) Add Age Leas Brinday M6 Under (Year Mc Under, Day Male 76 Mosins Days Hours Minu	5. Social Security Num	N. 40 7 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1	
7. Birthdate 84. Birthplace (City. Town, or County) 8b. (State or Foreign Co	2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N		
10. Was Decedent of Hispanic Origin? (Yes or No.) If yes, specify. 11. Decedent's No.	Race(s)	And the second	12. Was Decedent ever in U.S. Armed Forces? Yes.
5 13a Residence, Number and Street (e.g., 624 SE \$ St.) (Include Apt. No.) 3 300 S 18th St		13b. City or Tawn Mount Veri	
313c. Residence County [13d. Tribal Reservation Name (d'applicable) [13e. State Skagilt Was	shington	98274	13g; Inside City Limits? Of Yes \ □ No \ □ Unk
14. Estimated length of time at residence. 15. Marital Status at Time of Death 15. Surviv. 11. Year Bar	rbara Rudloff		(irst mamage)
317. Usual Occupation (indicate type of work done during most of working life (too Nortuse Retired). Maintenance Machinist	Industrial		
본 John McRadden	0. Mother's Name Before First M Violet	Reference of the second	
	N.18th St. Mount	Vernon, WA 98	
	Place of Death, I Death Occurred Som Nursing home/Lor	ig term care fa	cility
25. Facility Name (I not a facility give number a street or location) Mira: Vista Care Center	Mount Verno	ion of Death 26b. State on WA	98274
28. Method of Disposition 29. Place of Final Disposition (Name of concern). Entombment Mount Vernous Cemetery M	zemetory other place) [aŭsolleum	Mount Vernor	, WA
\$1. Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility Kern Funeral Home 1122 South Third St., Mou	nt Vernon, WA 982	32 Date of Dec 2	Disposition 3 2009
33. Funeral Director Signature X	Harman Sim		
Stuse of Dean Isse Institute 34. Enter the chain of events – cleaness, injuries, or complications – had directly caused be vertigued to the chain of events and additional vertigued fibrillation without showing the stiology. DO NOTABBREVIATE. Add additional	o death IND NOT enter forming	events such as cardiac am	est, respiratory arrest, or
			nterval between Ooset & Death
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death) 3 After 25 Oil (terror best to conditions of any, leading and the conditions of any leading and any leading and any leading and any leading	as a consequence off:		nterval between Onset & Death
to the cause listed on line a. Enter the UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury	as acconsequence of):	ala, Inserse	nterval batween Onset & Death
Transport Control of the Control of	as a consequence of):	No. of the last of	nterval between Onsat & Death
35. Other standing at considers contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause	a given above 36		opsy findings available to
thy peotension, Attrial F. Hir Hutian			Cause of Death? J Yes [] No
	ant, but pregnant within 42 days I	pefore death to	tobacco use contribute death?
VI Suitide Pending	int, but pregnant 43 days to 1 ye f pregnant within the past year cedent's home, construction site, rest	i No	Unknown
45. Losation of Frigue, Number & Street:		Apt No.	Injury at Work? es. □ No. □ Unk
City of Town Codinty: A8. Describe how injury occurred	State:	Zip Code+ 4. If transportation Injury, spe	
		Driver/Operator 🔲 Ped	
48s. Certifying Physician To the best of my knowledge death occurred at the time date, and 48 pages and the time date, and 48	b. Medical Examiner/Coroner opinion, death occurred at the time,	On the basis of examination, an	d/or intrestigation, in my
x 49. Name and Address of Certifier - Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type or Print)			
Stephen Aldrich 1030 E Fairhaven Ave Burlingt 51. Name and Title of Attending Physician if other than Certifier (Type or Print)	on, WA 98233		20
		12-21-	
Physician Thysician Thysician Physician Physician The 13642	55. ME/Coroner File Number NJA-638	56. Was case refer	あげ 主義 ちゅうけいとうきんか
x Come Chickopy Vertila	58.	Date Received (MMDD/YYYY) DEC: 2	3 2009
59. Ameriorinents			
	É	DOH	CHS DOS Rev 07/09/07
		Same of the second	And the second second



2/26/2010 Page

3 of 3 1:16PM